



2018:UHC:11074

WPMS No. 1783 of 2016

Hon'ble Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.

I have been informed that, I was the counsel for one of the parties, at an appellate stage, in their litigation before the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

This case is hence released to be listed before another Bench.

(Sudhanshu Dhulia, J.)

20.07.2016

Ankit