



2018:UHC:11074

WPMS No. 1783 of 2016

Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.

Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mohd. Matloob, Advocate for the petitioner.

None turns up on behalf of the respondent no.3.

Learned Senior Counsel is not asking any interim relief at this stage.

Call the counter affidavit of respondent no.3 within four weeks.

Issue notices to rest of the respondents, enabling them to file their counter affidavit, if they choose to do so.

Steps be taken within three days.

List after service is effected.

(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)

27.07.2016

NISHANT