



2018:UHC:11074

WPMS No. 1783 of 2016

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. B.P. Nautiyal, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Mohd. Matloob, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Suhil Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Shivanand Bhatt, Advocate for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list this matter on 02.08.2018 in daily cause list.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

26.07.2018

Mamta