

WPMS No. 1783 of 2016

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

There is no representation for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

In the interest of justice, list this matter on 30.07.2020.

*Arpan*

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

25.06.2020