

WPMS No. 1783 of 2016

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Nautiyal, Advocate for the respondents.

Heard learned counsel for the parties through video conferencing.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on 25.08.2020.

Arpan

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

18.08.2020