

WPMS No. 1783 of 2016

Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.

The matter is taken up through video conferencing.

Ms. Manisha Bhandari, Advocate for the petitioner.

There is no representation for respondents.

List this matter on 07.09.2020.

Defect(s), as pointed out by the Registry be cured in the meantime.

Navin

(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)

03.09.2020